	3-29-2001 <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594 RECORD.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	(Patent and Trademark Office
Tab cottings (AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Dealest No. 5116 004
	01653076 Please record the attached original documentation dopy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bickford's Holdings Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1330 Soldier's Field Road	Name: Bickford's Family Restaurants, Inc.
Boston, MA 02135	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1330 Soldier's Field Road
⊠ Corporation-State: Delaware □ Other	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02135
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
o. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Exposition Bate. Maron 1, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. <u>Trademark Registration No.(s)</u>
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	
	(1,295,209; 1,885,437; 2,197,550)
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	3
Name: Jeremiah Lynch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
7 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	of the did donot did dily accorded dopy to a side dopy of
Commish West mondages	
Jeremiah Lynch, Esq. Climan Andrew March & 2-001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
otal number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Bickford's Holdings Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1330 Soldier's Field Road, Boston, Massachusetts 02135, has adopted and used the service marks listed below, and is presently the owner of the registrations therefor shown on said list:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,295,209	BICKFORD'S COUNTRY
1,885,437	BICKFORD'S
2,197,550	BREAKFAST ANYTIME

WHEREAS Bickford's Family Restaurants, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1330 Soldier's Field Road, Boston, Massachusetts 02135, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations and the good will of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of December 30, 2000, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Bickford's Holdings Company, Inc. by Bickford's Family Restaurants, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bickford's Holdings Company, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Bickford's Family Restaurants, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and in and to any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of said marks, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to said marks, and for any and all other past and future acts related to said marks and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise.

BICKFORD'S HOLDINGS COMPANY, INC.

Title: Vice President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

Personally appeared before me the said Lawrence J. Pszenny and acknowledged that he is the Vice President of Bickford's Holdings Company, Inc. and that he is authorized to execute the above instrument on behalf of said corporation and that he has executed the above instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation on this $t = \frac{i^{-5} t}{t}$ day of March, 2001.

Notary Public
My commission expires:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0867